
St Joseph’s Primary School Schofields 

Term 4                     Week 5       4 November 2015 

St Joseph’s Update 

 Week 6 GOSPEL ACTION Being Generous 

Donations Needed 
 

Are you a business owner or do you know someone who 

owns a business in our local area? By contributing goods 

or donations to our Spring Fair, the children of St 

Joseph’s will be benefited directly. I n return your details 

will be listed on the St Joseph’s Facebook page for the 

whole community to see your generosity. Please contact 

Karina, kmellims@bigpond.com  

Second Hand uniform Shop 

Open Wednesday & Thursday morning 8.30am or contact Tina on 0417457417  

 

HELP NEEDED 
 

We need  parent/s who could move some 

mulch before the Spring Fair 21st November, 

2015. 

 

As there is quite a lot of mulch a bobcart 

would make the work easy.  

 

Please ring Cheryl Brown on 0447 228298 if 

you are able to help out. 



2015201520152015            Term  4Term  4Term  4Term  4    
Week 5 Fri 6th November Kinder 2016 Fun afternoon 1.30-3pm 
Week 6 Tues 10th November Year 2 Excursion Warragamba Dam 
 Wed 11th November Stud Banking / Playgroup /  

Remembrance Day Ceremony  11am 
 Fri 13th November School Assembly 1.30pm / 

Christmas Disco 
Week 7 Mon  16th November Kinder Orientation Group A  9-12 
 Tues 17th November Kinder Orientation Group B 9-12 
 Fri 20th November Primary Swimming Carnival Emerton Leisure Centre 9-12.30 
 Sat 21st November School Fete 
Week 8 Mon 23rd November Kinder Orientation Group A 9-12 
 Tues 24th November Kinder Orientation Group B 9-12 
 Fri 27th November Parent Helper liturgy 12noon  

School Assembly  
Week 9 Thur 3rd December Year 6 Big Night In 
Week 10 Tues 8th December Year 6 Graduation Mass 6.30pm 
 Fri 11th December Class Promotions Day  9am/  

School Assembly / Christmas Carols Concert 
Week 11 Tues 15th December Motiv8 Year 6 Big Day In 
 Wed 16th December End of Year Mass 10am /  

Year 6 Guard of honour 2.15pm  
School Closes 

 

IMPORTANT DATES 


